
2023 Bridgestone Tires AHRMA Roadracing Series
Motorsport Park Hastings, June 3-4, 2023

Saturday June 3, 2023
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Andy Findling 1968 BSA Bantam Kalamazoo MI

2 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL
3 Rebecca Baker-Illman 1968 Honda CL175 Nordland WA

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Paul Germain 1968 Yamaha DT1  250 RR Winnipeg MB
RR 350 GP 1 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL

2 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY
3 Tim Joyce 1967 Triumph 350 Springfield Vt

RR 500 Premier 1 Andy Findling 1961 BSA Gold Star Kalamazoo MI
2 Luke Sayer 1956 BSA Gold Star Lakewood CA

RR BEARS 1 Patrick Hanson 1970 BSA Lighting West Bend WI
RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer San Diego CA

2 B.J. DeJong 2003 Buell XB9R Firebolt Lawrence KS
RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA

2 Dylan Conner 2008 Ducati 1098s Littleton CO
RR Class C Footshift 1 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL

2 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
3 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX
4 Joe Zito 1950 Vincent Comet Gloucester City NJ

RR Class C Handshift 1 Tim Joyce 1939 Indian Scout Springfield Vt
2 Renee Joyce 1939 Indian Laurel Hill FL

RR Classic Sixties 1 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
RR Classic Sixties 650 1 David Tompkins 1967 Norton Triton Oakland Park FL
RR Formula 125 1 Bob Lewin 1973 Yamaha TA 125 Walland TN

2 Craig Hirko 1967 Bridgestone TA 1 Newark Valley NY
3 John Miller 1975 Can-Am 175 Abilene KS
4 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL
5 Robert Himmelmann 1973 Kawasaki F7 New Glarus WI

RR Formula 250 1 Patrick Hanson 1971 Honda CB350 West Bend WI
2 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL
3 Carl Anderson 1973 Yamaha RD250 Decatur AL

RR Formula 750 - Vint Cup 1 Tim Joyce 1968 Seeley NRE 750 Springfield Vt
2 Colton Roberts 1976 Yamaha RD400 Pawnee IL
3 Brian Filo 1972 Yamaha XS650 Livermore CA
4 Brian Larrabure 1972 Ducati Imola 750SS Calabasas CA
5 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek MI
6 David Crussell 1972 Kawasaki H2R Pleasanton CA
7 Michael Dixon 1970 Yamaha XS Wataga IL

RR Formula Lightning 1 Richard Illman 2020 Zero SR/S Nordland WA
RR Formula Thunder 1 Drew Jankord 2021 KTM DUKE Manhattan KS

2 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO
3 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO
4 Brett Folkerts 2022 KTM 890 Urbandale IA
5 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph Daytona Moto2 Wichita KS
6 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO
7 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer San Diego CA
8 Robert Oliva Ducati 1299S McCook Lake SD
9 Craig Grantham 1999 Ducati 996 Roseville CA

RR Formula Vintage 1 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Pleasanton CA
2 Dennis Parrish 1982 Honda CB900F Corrales NM

RR Motard 1 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS
2 Andre Taylor 2023 KTM 450 Smr Grain Valley MO 
3 Brandon Stewart 2023 KTM 450 SMR Omaha NE
4 Arch E York 2020 Husqvarna fs 450 Liberty MO
5 Kevin Mahoney Kawasaki KX450 Kansas City KS
6 Randall Wade 2022 KTM 450 SMR Kansas City MO
7 Paul Elledge 2018 Husqvarna Bluford IL
8 Steve Karoutzos 2022 TM SMK 450 Fi Overland Park KS

RR Moto LeMans (EXH) 1 Brian Larrabure 1968 Honda CB175 Calabasas CA
2 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL
3 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL
4 Richard Illman 1966 Honda CB160 Nordland WA



RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Tim Banks 1986 Honda RC45 Owensboro KY
2 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Robert Oliva 1997 Ducati 748 McCook Lake SD
2 Dylan Conner 2008 Ducati 1098s Littleton CO
3 Paul Germain 1993 Yamaha yzf750r Winnipeg MB
4 Craig Grantham 1999 Ducati 996 Roseville CA
5 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 William Kaszer 2003 Ducati 999.5RS-RGP DLX Manhattan KS
2 Joel Otte 2003 Kawasaki 2003 zx10 West Des Moines IA
3 Brian Larrabure 2004 Ducati 999 Calabasas CA
4 Craig Grantham 1999 Ducati 996 Roseville CA

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Andrew Mauk 1984 Honda VF500 Milwaukee WI
2 Mark Bernal 1990 Yamaha FZR 400 Topeka KS

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Mark Bernal 1990 Yamaha FZR 400 Topeka KS
RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Winston Spencer 1975 Honda CB400F Tiverton RI

2 Tom Johnson 1974 Yamaha RD 350 Cheyenne WY
3 William Dokianos 1975 Yamaha RD350 New Orleans LA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Robert Himmelmann 1973 Kawasaki F7 New Glarus WI
2 Winston Spencer 1975 Honda CB400F Tiverton RI
3 Luke Sayer 1971 Honda CL350 Lakewood CA
4 Sydney Gard 1973 Honda CB350 Waverly NE
5 Eric Johnston 1972 Honda CB 350 Thousand Oaks Ca

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 David Crussell 1978 Yamaha TZ750 Pleasanton CA
2 Lorraine Crussell 1989 Yamaha TZ250W Sunol CA

RR Pre-1940 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Gary Roper 1926 Indian Scout Medford OR

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS
2 Brandon Stewart 2023 KTM 450 SMR Omaha NE
3 Paul Tuckley 2015 KTM Duke 690 Columbia MO
4 Randall Wade 2022 KTM 450 SMR Kansas City MO
5 Michael Hausknecht 2020 KTM Kramer HKR Evo2R Hampstead Nc

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS
2 Andre Taylor 2023 KTM 450 Smr Grain Valley MO 
3 Brandon Stewart 2023 KTM 450 SMR Omaha NE
4 Matthew Crabtree 1995 Honda RS125r Wichita KS
5 Kevin Mahoney Kawasaki KX450 Kansas City KS
6 Randall Wade 2022 KTM 450 SMR Kansas City MO
7 Steve Karoutzos 2022 TM SMK 450 Fi Overland Park KS

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Matthew Crabtree 1995 Honda RS125r Wichita KS
2 Lorraine Crussell 1994 Yamaha TZ125 Sunol CA
3 Craig Hirko 1996 Honda RS125 Newark Valley NY
4 Leasha Overturf 2015 KTM RC390 Bluford IL

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Drew Jankord 2021 KTM DUKE Manhattan KS
2 Brett Folkerts 2022 KTM 890 Urbandale IA
3 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO
4 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph Daytona Moto2 Wichita KS
5 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO
6 Craig Grantham 1999 Ducati 996 Roseville CA

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Drew Jankord 2021 KTM DUKE Manhattan KS
2 Brett Folkerts 2022 KTM 890 Urbandale IA
3 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO
4 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer San Diego CA
5 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph Daytona Moto2 Wichita KS
6 Ryan Rader 2020 KTM 790 Leawood KS
7 Brian Larrabure 2016 Pierobon X80 Calabasas CA
8 Ricky Orlando Kawasaki EX 650 Longmont CO
9 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO

10 James McDeavitt 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 650 Johns Island SC
11 Arch E York 2021 KTM 890 Liberty MO
12 Lorraine Crussell 1989 Yamaha TZ250W Sunol CA

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Ricky Orlando Kawasaki EX 650 Longmont CO
2 Teddy Honan 2008 Suzuki SV 650 Overland Park KS
3 Drew Jankord 2022 KTM RC390 Manhattan KS
4 Christopher Muck 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Salina KS
5 Joel Otte 2018 Kawasaki EX400 West Des Moines IA
6 James McDeavitt 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 650 Johns Island SC
7 John Miller Suzuki SV650 Abilene KS
8 Kira Knebel Suzuki SV650 Omaha NE

DQ Sam Fisk 2015 Yamaha R3 Maple Plain MN
DQ Dalton Clark 2022 Kawasaki N400 Manhattan KS

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Drew Jankord 2022 KTM RC390 Manhattan KS
2 Teddy Honan 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Overland Park KS



3 Sam Fisk 2015 Yamaha R3 Maple Plain MN
4 Christopher Muck 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Salina KS
5 Dalton Clark 2022 Kawasaki N400 Manhattan KS
6 Joel Otte 2018 Kawasaki EX400 West Des Moines IA
7 Scott Short 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Des Moines IA
8 William Kaszer 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Manhattan KS
9 Michael Platt 2004 Kawasaki ZX10R Warrensburg MO

10 Edward Barrett 2016 KTM RC 390 Van Buren MO
11 Tina Greenfield Huitt 2017 Kawasaki Ninja Story City Ia
12 Leasha Overturf 2015 KTM RC390 Bluford IL

RR Sportsman 750 1 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX
RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA

2 Rick Lanigan 2008 Triumph Thruxton 900 Myrtle Beach SC
RR Vint. SB HW 1 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Pleasanton CA

2 Andrew Mauk 1977 Yamaha XS600 Milwaukee WI
3 Dennis Parrish 1982 Honda CB900F Corrales NM

RR Vint. SB LW. 1 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Bluford IL
2 Pete Homan 1982 BMW 1982 R65 Canon City CO

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Bluford IL
2 Richard Richter 1982 Kawasaki GPz550 Hayward WI
3 Arch A. York 1981 Kawasaki GPZ550 Liberty MO

SC Formula Classic (SC4) 1 Dave Kaechele 2020 BMW Sidecar Sandy OR
SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Tina Greenfield Huitt 2008 Custom sidecar Sidecar Story City Ia
SC Modern Sidecar US F1 1 Bernard Juchli 2012 Yamaha 1000 R1 Friday Harbor WA
SC Modern Sidecar US F2 1 Brett Leveque + Dobrowolski, B Shelbourne Palmer Lake CO
SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Tim Joyce + Joyce, R 1972 BMW R75 Springfield Vt



Sunday June 4, 2023
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Andy Findling 1968 BSA Bantam Kalamazoo MI

2 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL
3 Rebecca Baker-Illman 1968 Honda CL175 Nordland WA

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Paul Germain 1968 Yamaha DT1  250 RR Winnipeg MB
RR 350 GP 1 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL

2 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY
3 Tim Joyce 1967 Triumph 350 Springfield Vt

RR 500 Premier 1 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY
2 Andy Findling 1961 BSA Gold Star Kalamazoo MI
3 Luke Sayer 1956 BSA Gold Star Lakewood CA

RR BEARS 1 Patrick Hanson 1970 BSA Lighting West Bend WI
RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer San Diego CA

2 B.J. DeJong 2003 Buell XB9R Firebolt Lawrence KS
RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA

2 Dylan Conner 2008 Ducati 1098s Littleton CO
RR Class C Footshift 1 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL

2 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
3 Joe Zito 1950 Vincent Comet Gloucester City NJ
4 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX

RR Class C Handshift 1 Tim Joyce 1939 Indian Scout Springfield Vt
2 Gary Roper 1926 Indian Scout Medford OR
3 Renee Joyce 1939 Indian Laurel Hill FL

RR Classic Sixties 1 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
RR Classic Sixties 650 1 David Tompkins 1967 Norton Triton Oakland Park FL
RR Formula 125 1 Craig Hirko 1967 Bridgestone TA 1 Newark Valley NY

2 Bob Lewin 1973 Yamaha TA 125 Walland TN
3 John Miller 1975 Can-Am 175 Abilene KS
4 Robert Himmelmann 1973 Kawasaki F7 New Glarus WI
5 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL

RR Formula 250 1 Patrick Hanson 1971 Honda CB350 West Bend WI
2 Winston Spencer 1975 Honda CB400F Tiverton RI

RR Formula 750 - Vint Cup 1 Tim Joyce 1968 Seeley NRE 750 Springfield Vt
2 Colton Roberts 1976 Yamaha RD400 Pawnee IL
3 Brian Filo 1972 Yamaha XS650 Livermore CA
4 Brian Larrabure 1972 Ducati Imola 750SS Calabasas CA
5 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek MI
6 Michael Dixon 1970 Yamaha XS Wataga IL
7 David Crussell 1972 Kawasaki H2R Pleasanton CA

RR Formula Lightning 1 Richard Illman 2020 Zero SR/S Nordland WA
RR Formula Thunder 1 Brett Folkerts 2022 KTM 890 Urbandale IA

2 Drew Jankord 2021 KTM DUKE Manhattan KS
3 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO
4 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO
5 Robert Oliva Ducati 1299S McCook Lake SD
6 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph Daytona Moto2 Wichita KS
7 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer San Diego CA
8 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO

RR Formula Vintage 1 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Pleasanton CA
RR Motard 1 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

2 Andre Taylor 2023 KTM 450 Smr Grain Valley MO 
3 Brandon Stewart 2023 KTM 450 SMR Omaha NE
4 Arch E York 2020 Husqvarna fs 450 Liberty MO
5 Paul Elledge 2018 Husqvarna Bluford IL
6 Kevin Mahoney Kawasaki KX450 Kansas City KS
7 Randall Wade 2022 KTM 450 SMR Kansas City MO
8 Steve Karoutzos 2022 TM SMK 450 Fi Overland Park KS

RR Moto LeMans (EXH) 1 Brian Larrabure 1968 Honda CB175 Calabasas CA
2 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL
3 Richard Illman 1966 Honda CB160 Nordland WA
4 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO
2 Tim Banks 1986 Honda RC45 Owensboro KY

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Robert Oliva 1997 Ducati 748 McCook Lake SD
2 Dylan Conner 2008 Ducati 1098s Littleton CO
3 Paul Germain 1993 Yamaha yzf750r Winnipeg MB
4 Craig Grantham 1999 Ducati 996 Roseville CA
5 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 Joel Otte 2003 Kawasaki 2003 zx10 West Des Moines IA
2 Brian Larrabure 2004 Ducati 999 Calabasas CA



3 William Kaszer 2003 Ducati 999.5RS-RGP DLX Manhattan KS
RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Mark Bernal 1990 Yamaha FZR 400 Topeka KS

2 Andrew Mauk 1984 Honda VF500 Milwaukee WI
RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Mark Bernal 1990 Yamaha FZR 400 Topeka KS
RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Winston Spencer 1975 Honda CB400F Tiverton RI

2 Tom Johnson 1974 Yamaha RD 250 Cheyenne WY
3 Luke Sayer 1971 Honda CL350 Lakewood CA
4 William Dokianos 1975 Yamaha RD350 New Orleans LA
5 Sydney Gard 1973 Honda CB350 Waverly NE
6 Eric Johnston 1972 Honda CB 350 Thousand Oaks Ca

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Robert Himmelmann 1973 Kawasaki F7 New Glarus WI
2 Sydney Gard 1973 Honda CB350 Waverly NE
3 Luke Sayer 1971 Honda CL350 Lakewood CA
4 Eric Johnston 1972 Honda CB 350 Thousand Oaks Ca
5 Winston Spencer 1975 Honda CB400F Tiverton RI

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 David Crussell 1978 Yamaha TZ750 Pleasanton CA
2 Lorraine Crussell 1989 Yamaha TZ250W Sunol CA

RR Pre-1940 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Gary Roper 1926 Indian Scout Medford OR

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS
2 Michael Hausknecht 2020 KTM Kramer HKR Evo2R Hampstead Nc
3 Andre Taylor 2023 KTM 450 Smr Grain Valley MO 
4 Randall Wade 2022 KTM 450 SMR Kansas City MO

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS
2 Andre Taylor 2023 KTM 450 Smr Grain Valley MO 
3 Brandon Stewart 2023 KTM 450 SMR Omaha NE
4 Kevin Mahoney Kawasaki KX450 Kansas City KS
5 Randall Wade 2022 KTM 450 SMR Kansas City MO
6 Steve Karoutzos 2022 TM SMK 450 Fi Overland Park KS
7 Matthew Crabtree 1995 Honda RS125r Wichita KS

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Matthew Crabtree 1995 Honda RS125r Wichita KS
2 Edward Barrett 2016 KTM RC 390 Van Buren MO
3 Lorraine Crussell 1994 Yamaha TZ125 Sunol CA
4 Leasha Overturf 2015 KTM RC390 Bluford IL

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Brett Folkerts 2022 KTM 690 Urbandale IA
2 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO
3 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO
4 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph Daytona Moto2 Wichita KS
5 Jeff Huckabay 2005 Triumph Speed Triple 1050 Topeka KS

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Brett Folkerts 2022 KTM 890 Urbandale IA
2 Drew Jankord 2021 KTM DUKE Manhattan KS
3 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO
4 Matthew Crabtree 2020 Triumph Daytona Moto2 Wichita KS
5 Ricky Orlando Kawasaki EX 650 Longmont CO
6 Ryan Rader 2020 KTM 790 Leawood KS
7 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer San Diego CA
8 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO
9 James McDeavitt 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 650 Johns Island SC

10 Arch E York 2021 KTM 890 Liberty MO
11 David Crussell 1978 Yamaha TZ750 Pleasanton CA
12 Brian Larrabure 2016 Pierobon X80 Calabasas CA

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Drew Jankord 2022 KTM RC390 Manhattan KS
2 Ricky Orlando Kawasaki EX 650 Longmont CO
3 Teddy Honan 2008 Suzuki SV 650 Overland Park KS
4 Christopher Muck 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Salina KS
5 Sam Fisk 2015 Yamaha R3 Maple Plain MN
6 Scott Short 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Des Moines IA
7 James McDeavitt 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 650 Johns Island SC
8 Kira Knebel Suzuki SV650 Omaha NE
9 John Miller Kawasaki Ninja 400 Abilene KS

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Drew Jankord 2022 KTM RC390 Manhattan KS
2 Christopher Muck 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Salina KS
3 Teddy Honan 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Overland Park KS
4 Sam Fisk 2015 Yamaha R3 Maple Plain MN
5 Scott Short 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Des Moines IA
6 Joel Otte 2018 Kawasaki EX400 West Des Moines IA
7 William Kaszer 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Manhattan KS
8 Michael Platt 2004 Kawasaki ZX10R Warrensburg MO
9 Edward Barrett 2016 KTM RC 390 Van Buren MO

10 Tina Greenfield Huitt 2017 Kawasaki Ninja Story City Ia
11 Leasha Overturf 2015 KTM RC390 Bluford IL
12 John Miller Kawasaki Ninja 400 Abilene KS



RR Sportsman 750 1 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX
RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA

2 Rick Lanigan 2008 Triumph Thruxton 900 Myrtle Beach SC
RR Vint. SB HW 1 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Pleasanton CA

2 Andrew Mauk 1984 Honda VF500 Milwaukee WI
RR Vint. SB LW. 1 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Bluford IL

2 Pete Homan 1982 BMW 1982 R65 Canon City CO
RR Vint. SB MW 1 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Bluford IL

2 Arch A. York 1981 Kawasaki GPZ550 Liberty MO
3 Richard Richter 1982 Kawasaki GPz550 Hayward WI

SC Formula Classic (SC4) 1 Dave Kaechele + Vaden, J 2020 BMW Sidecar Sandy OR
SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Tina Greenfield Huitt + Shidla, A 2008 Custom sidecar Sidecar Story City Ia
SC Modern Sidecar US F1 1 Bernard Juchli + Kautzky, K 2012 Yamaha 1000 R1 Friday Harbor WA
SC Modern Sidecar US F2 1 Brett Leveque + Dobrowolski, B Shelbourne Palmer Lake CO
SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Tim Joyce + Joyce, R 1972 BMW R75 Springfield Vt


